Resolution No. 2013-15

CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES JULY 15, 2013

Amended Comprehensive Plan Public Participation Plan 7-15-13

RESOLUTION NO. 2013-15

A RESOLUTION of the City of Lakewood City Council approving the 2015 Comprehensive Plan Public Participation Plan and Work Plan

WHEREAS, the Growth Management Act (GMA) requires that each Washington City and County establish a public participation program and procedures for amendments, updates and revisions of comprehensive plans and development regulations; and

WHEREAS, each Washington City and County must periodically review and, if needed, revise its comprehensive plan and development regulations; and

WHEREAS, the first group of Cities and Counties which includes the City of Lakewood, must complete review and revision requirements by June 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the community development department prepared a 2015 Comprehensive Plan Public Participation Plan, and Work Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Public Participation Plan, and Work Plan were reviewed and recommended for approval by the Planning Advisory Board on May 1, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Advisory Board's recommendations were reviewed by the Lakewood City Council on July 8, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNICL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WAHINGTON HEREBY RESOLVES, as follows:

Section 1. That the attached Public Participation Plan, and Work Plan are hereby approved.

Section 2. That the community development director is authorized to make administrative changes to both documents in order to enhance public participation or to adjust schedules based on unforeseen circumstances PROVIDED and substantive modifications are reported to the Planning Advisory Board and City Council.

Section 3. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.

PASSED by the City Council this 15th day of July 2013.

CITY OF LAKEWOOD	
Don Anderson, Mayor	
Attest:	
Alice M. Bush, MMC, City Clerk	
Approved as to Form:	
Matthew Kaser, Acting City Attorney	